Terre Hill Borough Council Meeting Agenda March 11, 2025 7:00 PM

Roll Call

Opening

Pledge of Allegiance

Minutes

Approval of minutes from the February 11, 2025 meeting, as presented

Community Reports

- 1. Elanco Library
- 2. Terre Hill Area Historical Society
- 3. Terre Hill Days Committee

Citizens Request

1.

COMMITTEES REPORTS:

Police & Public Safety

Committee Chair - Mayor Bob Rissler

- 1. Police
- 2. Fire
- 3. EMS Services
- 4. Emergency Management

Public Works & Property

Committee Chair - Councilman Jeremy Leid

- 1. Public Works Report
- 2. Memorial Tree Planting in Terre Hill Park

 Consideration: [request of Dana McConnell to plant a memorial tree and place a plaque in Terre

 Hill Park in memory of friend Debbie Usner]
- 3. Yard Waste Facility Security Camera Replacement

 Consideration: [Motion to authorize SL Technology LLC, New Holland PA to install CCTV camera
 system at the Yard Waste Facility at a cost not to exceed \$6,000.00]

Planning & Zoning

Committee Chair - Councilman Garry Hartranft

1.

Terre Hill Borough Council Meeting Agenda March 11, 2025 7:00 PM

Finance

Committee Chair - Councilman Andy Dornes

- 1. Treasurer's Report
- 2. United Veteran's Council of New Holland Annual Donation

 Consideration: [Motion to authorize disbursement of the annual \$250.00 donation to the United Veteran's Council of New Holland]
- 3. Lancaster County District Attorney's Office request for annual contribution to the Drug Task Force Consideration: [Motion to authorize disbursement of the annual contribution of \$1,357.00 to the Lancaster County Drug Task Force]
- 4. Terre Hill Area Historical Society Annual Donation

 Consideration: [Motion to authorize disbursement of \$2,000.00 donation to the Terre Hill Area

 Historical Society, Terre Hill, PA]

Personnel

Committee Chair – Councilman Jason Firestine

1.

Old Business

1.

New Business

1. Lancaster County Conservation District (LCCD) Memorandum of Understanding Consideration: [Motion to authorize entering the Memorandum of Understanding between the Lancaster County Conservation District and Terre Hill Borough]

Authorization of Bills for Payment

Adjournment